### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Review of 2026-2035 Storm Protection

Plan, pursuant to Rule 25-6.030, F.A.C., Duke

Energy Florida, LLC

DOCKET NO.: 20250015-EI

DATED: FEBRUARY 26, 2025

# COMMISSION STAFF'S AMENDED CROSS-NOTICE OF DEPOSITION DUCES TECUM USING COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY

TO: Dianne Triplett Matthew R. Bernier

Deputy General Counsel Associate General Counsel

Duke Energy Florida, LLC Stephanie Cuello 299 First Avenue North Senior Counsel

St. Petersburg, FL 33701 Duke Energy Florida, LLC

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800

Tallahassee, FL 32301

NOTICE is hereby given that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will take the depositions of the following named individual(s) at the following location and time indicated:

NAME	DATE and TIME	LOCATION
Brian Lloyd	March 5, 2025 3:00 p.m	Via audio-video communication technology (Electronic link will be provided by e-mail prior to deposition)

Please bring with you copies of all the work papers or other materials used by you in the preparation of any testimony filed in this case or used by you in the preparation of any responses to Staff's discovery requests in this docket.

This deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at trial, or for any other purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the Uniform Rules of Procedure, and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission.

COMMISSION STAFF'S AMENDED CROSS-NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

DOCKET NO.: 20250015-EI

PAGE 2

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing a special

accommodation to participate at this proceeding should contact the Office of Commission Clerk

no later than five days prior to the deposition at 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee,

Florida 32399-0850 or 850-413-6770 (Florida Relay Service, 1-800-955-8770 Voice or 1-800-

955-8771 TDD). Assistive Listening Devices are available upon request from the Office of

Commission Clerk, Gerald L. Gunter Building, Room 152.

Please govern yourselves accordingly.

/s/ Jennifer Augspurger

JENNIFER AUGSPURGER
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
(850) 413-6199
jaugspur@psc.state.fl.us
discovery-gel@psc.state.fl.us

### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Review of 2026-2035 Storm Protection Plan, pursuant to Rule 25-6.030, F.A.C., Duke

Energy Florida, LLC

DOCKET NO.: 20250015-EI

DATED: FEBRUARY 26, 2025

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that Commission Staff's Amended Cross-Notice of Deposition Duces Tecum using Communication Technology was served by electronic mail to the following individuals on this 26th day of February, 2025:

Dianne Triplett
Deputy General Counsel
Duke Energy Florida, LLC
299 First Avenue North
St. Petersburg, FL 33701
Dianne.Triplett@Duke-Energy.com

Stephanie Cuello Senior Counsel Duke Energy Florida, LLC 106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Stephanie.Cuello@Duke-Energy.com FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com

Walt Trierweiler / Charles Rehwinkel
Patricia A. Christensen / Mary Wessling
Octavio Ponce / Austin Watrous
Office of Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
Wessling.Mary@leg.state.fl.us
Ponce.octavio@leg.state.fl.us
Watrous.austin@leg.state.fl.us

Matthew R. Bernier Associate General Counsel Duke Energy Florida, LLC 106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Matt.Bernier@Duke-Energy.com

James W. Brew
Laura Wynn Baker
Sarah B. Newman
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Suite 800 West
Washington, DC 20007-5201
jbrew@smxblaw.com
lwb@smxblaw.com
sbn@smxblaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET NO. PAGE 2

/s/ Jennifer Augspurger JENNIFER AUGSPURGER Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 (850) 413-6199 jaugspur@psc.state.fl.us discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us